ANNUAL MEETING ERLANGER CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD January 18, 2023

Chairperson Linda Dietz called the annual meeting of the Erlanger Code Enforcement Board to order in the City of Erlanger Council Chambers at 7:02 P.M., Wednesday, January 18, 2023.

ROLL CALL - The following Members of the Code Enforcement Board: Linda Dietz, Gary Wildt, and Denise Sterbling were present. Irene Michie and Mike Stubblefield were not present.

Present from the Public Works Department: Kevin Quinn, Ed Millican, and Steve Canfield.

ELECTION OF CHAIRPERSON - M/S, Wildt-Sterbling, to appoint Linda Dietz as chairperson of the Code Enforcement Board for the year 2023. All ayes, no nays, motion carried.

SETTING DATE AND TIME OF MEETINGS - M/S, Wildt-Sterbling, to approve setting the third Wednesday of the month at 6:30 p.m. as the date and time to hold Code Enforcement Board Meetings/Hearings. All ayes, no nays, motion carried.

MINUTES APPROVAL - M/S, Wildt-Sterbling, that the minutes of the Code Enforcement Board Meeting held on January 19, 2022 be approved as written. All ayes, no nays, motion carried.

REPORTS - None

PUBLIC HEARINGS - None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS OTHER THAN HEARINGS - None

NEW BUSINESS OTHER THAN HEARINGS - None

ANNOUNCEMENTS - There will be a Code Enforcement Board Hearing on February 15, 2023 for 4022 Sherbourne Drive.

ADJOURNMENT - M/S, Wildt-Sterbling, to adjourn from the annual meeting at 7:10 p.m. All ayes, no nays, motion carried.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Sherry Hoffman City Clerk Linda Dietz Chairperson